

2
3 SMITHERMAN AMENDMENT TO HB395, AS ENGROSSED
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, line 22, after "bachelors" insert the
9 following:

10 or associate
11

12 On page 4, delete lines 8 through 10 in their
13 entirety
14

15 On page 4, line 11, delete "~~(e)~~(f)" and insert in
16 lieu thereof the following:

17 (e)
18

19 On page 4, line 15, delete "~~(f)~~(g)" and insert in
20 lieu thereof the following:

21 (f)
22

23 On page 4, line 23, delete "~~(e)~~(g) (h)" and insert
24 in lieu thereof the following:

25 (g)
26

1 On page 4, after line 24, insert a new subsection
2 (h) as follows:

3 (h) A licensee shall post in each of its locations
4 where alcoholic beverages are served at least one sign warning
5 customers that the sale of alcoholic beverages to patrons
6 under 21 years of age is strictly prohibited. The sign shall
7 be posted at a point of sale or in any other location that is
8 visible to customers and employees.

9
10 On page 5, lines 8 and 9, delete "on the first day
11 of the third month" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
12 immediately